3-1  LA25
LA25 is a Small-scale actuator. Its standard Max stroke is 250mm It can be used in the equipment of buildings
and rehabilitation, Ex: fire control windows and electric wheelchair etc.
Features：
 12V /24V DC permanent magnet motor
 Thrust 1000N, Typical Speed  10~25mm/s
 Aluminum Alloy housing protects motor and gear
 Strong wear and corrosion resistant stainless steel inner tube
 Elegant and compact design with small installation dimensions.
 Steel piston rod eye
 Duty Cycle: Max. 10% or 2 min. / 18min. in continuous use; Ambient temperature: +5℃ to +40℃
 Protection class: IP56
 Color: Silver Gray
 Cable Length 100cm
LA25 Ordering Example：
LA25 . 1 – 10 – 12
Dimensions:
LA25 Installation Dimension：
Actuator Stroke mm 100 150 200 250
Basic Installation Stroke mm 205 255 305 355
Stretch Stroke mm 305 405 505 605
MOTOR VOITAGE     12：DC 12 V             24：DC 24 V
STROKE LENGTH      05:  5cm         10: 10cm        15: 15cm
20: 20cm        25: 25cm
SPINDLI PITCH          1: 1000N / 10mm/s           2: 750N / 16mm/s
3: 350N / 24mm/s
ACTUATOR TYPE    LA25-BASIC (Min order 100 pcs)